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1 . VON DEM KNESEBECK Alexandra 3 GER 3.605 1969
2 . BREMICKER Susanne 4 GER 2.790 1967
3 . LUNDELL Annelie 3 SWE 2.688 1962
4 . SCHUSTER Claudia 2 AUT 2.659 1968
5 . WARNECKE Nicole 3 GER 2.602 1968
6 . KOBISCH Alice 2 GER 2.498 1965
7 . KOLSTEREN Natasja 3 NED 2.365 1970
8 . ANDEREGG Claudia 4 SUI 2.200 1965
9 . KRÄMER Gerlinde 2 AUT 2.005 1970

10 . KNOTZER Johanna 3 AUT 1.859 1954
11 . GROENENDIJK Marianne 4 NED 1.829 1964
12 . HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar 4 CZE 1.770 1961
13 . VOSMIKOVA Petra 2 CZE 1.710 1974
14 . FLAMINI Antonella 4 ITA 1.698 1960
15 . KADLECOVA Eva 2 CZE 1.685 1971
16 . WIELINK-POL Joy 3 NED 1.560 1966
17 . GOGLIONE Susanne 3 SUI 1.480 1959
18 . JANSSENS Greta 4 BEL 1.368 1956
19 . ERIKSSON Ingela 2 SWE 1.328 1976
20 . DOLEZELOVA Lenka 1 CZE 1.304 1973
21 . REILÄNDER Eva 1 AUT 1.178 1959
22 . SMEDS Carina 2 FIN 1.142 1965
23 . BJÖRK Seija 2 FIN 1.066 1960
24 . CHIARAVALLI Tiziana 3 ITA 973 1960
25 . DISSEL Dingina 2 NED 971 1969
26 . NARDIN Morena 3 ITA 883 1962
27 . ROTZER Anna 2 SUI 866 1962
28 . MALMGREN Birgitta 2 SWE 862 1964
29 . ANDREASSON Kristiina 2 FIN 843 1969
30 . SOMMER Katrin 1 SUI 736 1968
31 . KUPCOVA Vanda 2 SVK 685 1964
32 . MAANINKA Pirkko 1 SWE 658 1956
33 . GERRITSEN Michaela 1 NED 608 1975
34 . WALKER Sandra 1 FIN 590 1976
35 . ROBERTSSON Ginalyn 1 SWE 574 1975
36 . BLOCK Vanette 1 USA 571 1969
37 . JASPER Annie 1 NED 568 1945
38 . CERUTTI Simone 1 ITA 536 1973
39 . MÖRCK Tuula 1 FIN 533 1966
40 . REINICKE Andrea 1 GER 533 1962
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41 . HEUBLEIN Silvia 1 GER 522 1965
42 . WICKI Esther 1 SUI 522 1960
43 . BRUHN Birte 1 DEN 512 1960
44 . SINNHUBER Brigitte 1 AUT 504 1959
45 . SANDVIK Anki 2 FIN 502 1956
46 . EBI Sabine 1 GER 501 1964
47 . KUSS Manuela 1 AUT 499 1965
48 . MUSTONEN Nina 2 FIN 491 1969
49 . LUNDBERG Linda 1 SWE 480 1963
50 . OLSSON Karin 1 SWE 480 1975
51 . HANSEN Inge-Lise 1 DEN 459 1956
52 . COSTA Fernanda 1 POR 448 1949
53 . TUNMATS Marie-Louise 1 SWE 448 1962
54 . DANGL Rosa 1 AUT 443 1962
55 . SZEILER Ingrid 1 AUT 438 1966
56 . PARR Susanne 1 GER 400 1966
57 . HARRYSSON Agneta 1 SWE 390 1966
58 . HAALAND Annie 1 NOR 384 1965
59 . GALLEINUS Ellen 1 GER 378 1966
60 . PALANOVA Ivana 1 CZE 373 1969
61 . WAMBOLDT Christiane 1 GER 366 1970
62 . BERNSTEINER Renate 1 AUT 363 1972
63 . GRASER Eva 1 AUT 362 1959
64 . ANSLEY Faye 1 NZL 352 1952
65 . VAN HUENEN Mathilda 2 NED 342 1971
66 . MACOUROVA Eva 1 CZE 333 1951
67 . HESCHL Regine 1 AUT 331 1963
68 . BURKE Ruth 1 GBR 320 1957
69 . NIEDERHAUSER Alexandra 1 SUI 307 1959
70 . KOMADOVA Miroslava 1 CZE 293 1953
71 . SZATMARINE BARATH Krisztina 1 HUN 288 1969
72 . FIEDLEROVA Jaroslava 1 CZE 267 1947
73 . KARLSSON Illi 1 SWE 266 1966
74 . NILSSON Lena 1 SWE 266 1958
75 . MADSEN Hanne 1 DEN 245 1957
76 . INPHENG Chayuda 2 BEL 242 1972
77 . SILVA Juventina 1 POR 238 1956
78 . GULYAS Zoltanne 1 HUN 224 1949
79 . HÄFLIGER Elisabeth 1 SUI 214 1965
80 . SCHMIESTEROVA Katarina 1 SVK 210 1969
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81 . BORREMANS Annabelle 1 BEL 200 1973
82 . BAGUET Nicole 1 FRA 160 1959
83 . McKENZIE Gillian 1 AUS 160 1974
84 . VAN DRIESSCHE Micheline 2 BEL 152 1958
85 . SILVA Gracinda 1 POR 134 1953
86 . KNIZE Katalin 1 CZE 133 1962
87 . MANSO Fernanda 1 POR 131 1959
88 . GUERREIRO Luisa 1 POR 126 1967
89 . FANG-GERBER She Zhi 1 CHN 123 1973
90 . DOCKALOVA Dana 1 CZE 120 1956
91 . FRANK Ildiko 1 HUN 120 1961
92 . STRANDBERG Bente 1 DEN 117 1954
93 . KING Rachel 1 GBR 90 1974
94 . SLIVKOVA Janka 1 SVK 90 1959
95 . SEEBACHER Margrit 1 SUI 77 1966
96 . BRIANZA Marzia 1 ITA 75 1955
97 . SCHODT Lis 1 DEN 64 1961
98 . SMITH Brenda 1 GBR 62 1958
99 . JENSEN ELSE-Marie 1 DEN 32 1954

100 . PRENNFORS Eva 1 SWE 29 1965
101 . ROSEN Jessica 1 SWE 29 1974
102 . EUVERMAN Blijke 1 NED 21 1944
103 . HARTLEY Marion 1 GBR 18 1958
104 . MARTIN Annikki 1 FIN 14 1976
105 . HOSSELET Anne 2 BEL 3 1959
106 . JACOB Beatrice 2 BEL 3 1951
107 . AUXTOVA Ivana 1 SVK 2 1976
108 . FERNANDES Cristina 1 POR 2 1972
109 . MÖLLER Maria 1 SWE 2 1975
110 . PEREIRA Anabela 1 POR 2 1973
111 .
112 .
113 .
114 .
115 .
116 .
117 .
118 .
119 .
120 .



0 0 0 OT OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor

SWC SNC WAGM ECTW EU B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

1 . VON DEM KNESEBECK Alexandra GER 3.605 1.329 500 0 0 0 0 0 424 2.253 3.605

2 . BREMICKER Susanne GER 2.790 1.019 303 0 68 0 0 68 354 1.744 2.790

3 . LUNDELL Annelie SWE 2.688 760 0 500 0 0 0 0 420 1.680 2.688

4 . SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 2.659 1.375 0 0 0 0 0 0 287 1.662 2.659

5 . WARNECKE Nicole GER 2.602 815 311 0 0 0 0 0 500 1.626 2.602

6 . KOBISCH Alice GER 2.498 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 361 1.561 2.498

7 . KOLSTEREN Natasja NED 2.365 856 280 0 0 0 0 0 342 1.478 2.365

8 . ANDEREGG Claudia SUI 2.200 661 376 0 50 0 0 50 288 1.375 2.200

9 . KRÄMER Gerlinde AUT 2.005 856 0 0 0 0 0 0 397 1.253 2.005

10 . KNOTZER Johanna AUT 1.859 728 197 0 0 0 0 0 237 1.162 1.859

11 . GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 1.829 394 157 0 0 0 250 250 342 1.143 1.829

12 . HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 1.770 319 386 0 1 0 0 1 400 1.106 1.770

13 . VOSMIKOVA Petra CZE 1.710 736 0 0 0 0 0 0 333 1.069 1.710

14 . FLAMINI Antonella ITA 1.698 428 95 0 1 98 0 98 440 1.061 1.698

15 . KADLECOVA Eva CZE 1.685 753 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 1.053 1.685

16 . WIELINK-POL Joy NED 1.560 653 22 0 0 0 300 300 0 975 1.560

17 . GOGLIONE Susanne SUI 1.480 353 313 0 0 0 0 0 259 925 1.480

18 . JANSSENS Greta BEL 1.368 228 74 0 0 0 213 213 340 855 1.368

19 . ERIKSSON Ingela SWE 1.328 419 0 0 0 0 0 0 411 830 1.328

20 . DOLEZELOVA Lenka CZE 1.304 815 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 815 1.304

21 . REILÄNDER Eva AUT 1.178 736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 736 1.178

22 . SMEDS Carina FIN 1.142 661 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 714 1.142

23 . BJÖRK Seija FIN 1.066 428 0 238 0 0 0 0 0 666 1.066

24 . CHIARAVALLI Tiziana ITA 973 294 1 0 0 0 0 0 313 608 973

25 . DISSEL Dingina NED 971 419 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 607 971

26 . NARDIN Morena ITA 883 211 1 0 0 0 0 0 340 552 883

27 . ROTZER Anna SUI 866 311 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 541 866

28 . MALMGREN Birgitta SWE 862 294 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 539 862

29 . ANDREASSON Kristiina FIN 843 0 0 167 0 0 0 0 360 527 843

30 . SOMMER Katrin SUI 736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460 460 736

31 . KUPCOVA Vanda SVK 685 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 428 685

32 . MAANINKA Pirkko SWE 658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 411 411 658

33 . GERRITSEN Michaela NED 608 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 380 608

34 . WALKER Sandra FIN 590 0 0 369 0 0 0 0 0 369 590

35 . ROBERTSSON Ginalyn SWE 574 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359 359 574

36 . BLOCK Vanette USA 571 0 0 357 0 0 0 0 0 357 571

37 . JASPER Annie NED 568 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 355 568

38 . CERUTTI Simone ITA 536 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335 335 536

39 . MÖRCK Tuula FIN 533 0 0 333 0 0 0 0 0 333 533

40 . REINICKE Andrea GER 533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 533
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41 . HEUBLEIN Silvia GER 522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 326 522

42 . WICKI Esther SUI 522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 326 522

43 . BRUHN Birte DEN 512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320 320 512

44 . SINNHUBER Brigitte AUT 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 315 504

45 . SANDVIK Anki FIN 502 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 171 314 502

46 . EBI Sabine GER 501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313 313 501

47 . KUSS Manuela AUT 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 312 312 499

48 . MUSTONEN Nina FIN 491 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 307 491

49 . LUNDBERG Linda SWE 480 0 0 0 300 0 0 300 0 300 480

50 . OLSSON Karin SWE 480 0 0 0 0 300 0 300 0 300 480

51 . HANSEN Inge-Lise DEN 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287 287 459

52 . COSTA Fernanda POR 448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 448

53 . TUNMATS Marie-Louise SWE 448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 448

54 . DANGL Rosa AUT 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 277 443

55 . SZEILER Ingrid AUT 438 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 274 274 438

56 . PARR Susanne GER 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 250 400

57 . HARRYSSON Agneta SWE 390 244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244 390

58 . HAALAND Annie NOR 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 240 384

59 . GALLEINUS Ellen GER 378 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 236 378

60 . PALANOVA Ivana CZE 373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 233 373

61 . WAMBOLDT Christiane GER 366 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 229 366

62 . BERNSTEINER Renate AUT 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 227 363

63 . GRASER Eva AUT 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 226 362

64 . ANSLEY Faye NZL 352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 352

65 . VAN HUENEN Mathilda NED 342 0 1 0 0 0 213 213 0 214 342

66 . MACOUROVA Eva CZE 333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 208 333

67 . HESCHL Regine AUT 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 207 331

68 . BURKE Ruth GBR 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

69 . NIEDERHAUSER Alexandra SUI 307 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 192 307

70 . KOMADOVA Miroslava CZE 293 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 183 293

71 . SZATMARINE BARATH Krisztina HUN 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 180 288

72 . FIEDLEROVA Jaroslava CZE 267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 167 267

73 . KARLSSON Illi SWE 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 166 266

74 . NILSSON Lena SWE 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 166 266

75 . MADSEN Hanne DEN 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 153 245

76 . INPHENG Chayuda BEL 242 1 0 0 0 0 150 150 0 151 242

77 . SILVA Juventina POR 238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 149 238

78 . GULYAS Zoltanne HUN 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 224

79 . HÄFLIGER Elisabeth SUI 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 134 214

80 . SCHMIESTEROVA Katarina SVK 210 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 131 210
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81 . BORREMANS Annabelle BEL 200 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 0 125 200

82 . BAGUET Nicole FRA 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

83 . McKENZIE Gillian AUS 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

84 . VAN DRIESSCHE Micheline BEL 152 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 57 95 152

85 . SILVA Gracinda POR 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 134

86 . KNIZE Katalin CZE 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 133

87 . MANSO Fernanda POR 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 131

88 . GUERREIRO Luisa POR 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 126

89 . FANG-GERBER She Zhi CHN 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 123

90 . DOCKALOVA Dana CZE 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 120

91 . FRANK Ildiko HUN 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 120

92 . STRANDBERG Bente DEN 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 117

93 . KING Rachel GBR 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 90

94 . SLIVKOVA Janka SVK 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 90

95 . SEEBACHER Margrit SUI 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 77

96 . BRIANZA Marzia ITA 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 75

97 . SCHODT Lis DEN 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 64

98 . SMITH Brenda GBR 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

99 . JENSEN ELSE-Marie DEN 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 32

100 . PRENNFORS Eva SWE 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 29

101 . ROSEN Jessica SWE 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 29

102 . EUVERMAN Blijke NED 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 21

103 . HARTLEY Marion GBR 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 18

104 . MARTIN Annikki FIN 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 14

105 . HOSSELET Anne BEL 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3

106 . JACOB Beatrice BEL 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3

107 . AUXTOVA Ivana SVK 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

108 . FERNANDES Cristina POR 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

109 . MÖLLER Maria SWE 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

110 . PEREIRA Anabela POR 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

111 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

114 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 . CLASEN Tim 3 GER 3.741 1970
2 . HAHN Robert 3 GER 2.947 1971
3 . JANSSEN Markus 3 GER 2.920 1965
4 . WEBER Heinz 3 AUT 2.866 1970
5 . KOBISCH Roman 3 GER 2.763 1966
6 . BÜDENBENDER Markus 3 GER 2.741 1972
7 . NUOTIO Marko 4 FIN 2.734 1964
8 . STANEK Stanislav 3 CZE 2.707 1970
9 . GIROLDINI Rudi 4 ITA 2.693 1972

10 . GAIDA Bernd 3 AUT 2.672 1976
11 . NEULAND Michael 3 GER 2.606 1964
12 . JASPER Alexander 3 NED 2.509 1969
13 . MÜLLER Stefan 3 GER 2.413 1968
14 . ZINI Maurizio Palmiro 3 ITA 2.150 1963
15 . BILEK David 1 CZE 1.960 1974
16 . LANG Alexander 3 ITA 1.874 1975
17 . VOZAR Josef 2 CZE 1.870 1967
18 . ROUS Kamil 2 CZE 1.830 1972
19 . STEINER Adriano 3 AUT 1.827 1970
20 . WECHSELBERGER Anton 2 AUT 1.808 1957
21 . STEIGER Steven 3 NED 1.722 1963
22 . AGREN Daniel 2 SWE 1.718 1969
23 . ZIEGLER Herbert 2 AUT 1.630 1975
24 . BJÖRK Stefan 1 SWE 1.450 1967
25 . LUNDELL Martin 1 SWE 1.450 1964
26 . TOLAROVIC Jan 2 SVK 1.427 1968
27 . METYS Jan 2 CZE 1.424 1966
28 . VIBERG Stefan 2 SWE 1.410 1961
29 . GRÜNBACHER Klaus 2 AUT 1.394 1975
30 . REHAK Jaroslav 3 CZE 1.381 1961
31 . QUALICH Igor 3 SVK 1.379 1963
32 . MARTENSSON Magnus 2 SWE 1.357 1972
33 . BROODBAKKER Hans 4 NED 1.354 1956
34 . KÖSTINGER Pierre 3 SUI 1.352 1955
35 . VERKOOIJEN Hans 3 NED 1.344 1967
36 . GAVAZZI Luca 3 ITA 1.280 1970
37 . LOCHER Ewald 2 SUI 1.259 1961
38 . POKORNY Bohumil 2 CZE 1.242 1959
39 . WESTERBERG Magnus 1 SWE 1.218 1969
40 . WIEDEMEIER Jörg 2 SUI 1.088 1960
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41 . FERRI Gino 2 ITA 1.085 1961
42 . BRUNELLO Roland 1 ITA 1.075 1975
43 . SLAPPENDEL Ruud 2 NED 1.050 1964
44 . CAPPE Thierry 3 BEL 1.042 1961
45 . AHLBERG Tom 2 FIN 1.034 1972
46 . LEEMANS Raymond 3 BEL 1.003 1953
47 . WAGNER Wolfgang 2 AUT 974 1962
48 . NIHOUL Jean-Luc 3 BEL 957 1959
49 . VON DEM KNESEBECK Andreas 2 GER 952 1965
50 . ZWAAL Frits 4 NED 922 1968
51 . GARBUI Roberto 2 ITA 894 1975
52 . AHRENBERG Ari 3 FIN 862 1963
53 . PÄTOPRSTY Milan 2 SVK 838 1975
54 . LOVELL Steve 2 GBR 816 1974
55 . BENTLAGE Harald 3 SUI 797 1962
56 . JACOB Jean-Pierre 3 BEL 760 1950
57 . MARTINEK Ivo 1 CZE 752 1963
58 . ELIASSON Patrik 1 SWE 742 1973
59 . OINONEN Mikko 1 FIN 742 1964
60 . GREENHEAD Martin 2 GBR 728 1969
61 . BAIRD Rick 1 USA 723 1957
62 . STUCKI Markus 2 SUI 720 1968
63 . WOOD Mark 2 GBR 720 1961
64 . ANDEREGG Roger 2 SUI 717 1964
65 . KULLICK Robert 1 GER 710 1956
66 . PASANEN Jori 1 FIN 702 1962
67 . KVAEL Lars 2 NOR 691 1972
68 . SÖDERLUND Christer 1 SWE 686 1967
69 . KUJANSUU Juha-Petri 2 FIN 659 1967
70 . ARNOLD Remo 1 SUI 658 1960
71 . KAUFMANN Dieter 2 ITA 640 1958
72 . HUUS Vincent 2 DEN 626 1973
73 . SCHOPPE Ingo 2 SUI 624 1972
74 . MEANTI Alfredo 1 ITA 613 1959
75 . RAK Antonin 1 CZE 608 1969
76 . STINGL Egon 1 AUT 608 1969
77 . FREIBURGHAUS Fritz 1 SUI 602 1965
78 . GARBUI Domenico 1 ITA 602 1973
79 . WEBER Roger 1 SUI 602 1969
80 . NOWSKY Peter 1 GER 600 1964
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81 . NIEMANN Thorsten 1 GER 589 1965
82 . SCHRÖDER Matthias 1 GER 589 1968
83 . VAN VLIET Andre 2 NED 579 1963
84 . LIBERT Jacques 1 BEL 576 1952
85 . ADLER Christian 1 AUT 571 1972
86 . LISCHKE Martin 1 GER 566 1974
87 . ROTA Gianfranco 2 BEL 566 1962
88 . GRÖNLUND Harry 2 FIN 562 1953
89 . SOFKA Dusan 1 CZE 560 1966
90 . FRIESACHER Gerald 1 GER 555 1961
91 . LAKOS Karl 1 AUT 552 1945
92 . VLCEK Daniel 1 CZE 552 1973
93 . EBI Robert 2 GER 547 1965
94 . KOPF Michel 1 SUI 546 1957
95 . MÜLLER Marcel 1 SUI 546 1951
96 . HASSE Lars 1 GER 544 1971
97 . URBANEK Michael 1 CZE 544 1972
98 . REUNAVUORI Jukka 2 FIN 538 1964
99 . HAHSLER Hannes 1 AUT 533 1972

100 . HANUSEK Petr 1 CZE 533 1969
101 . BANDERA Vittorio 1 ITA 514 1959
102 . BERGAGLIO Andrea 1 ITA 514 1972
103 . ISTVAN Ladislav 2 SVK 514 1973
104 . TALLY Tim 1 USA 514 1961
105 . CHMELKA Miroslav 2 SVK 509 1969
106 . SCHNYDER Roland 1 SUI 504 1963
107 . ANDR Zdenek 1 CZE 496 1956
108 . PATZELT Markus 1 GER 490 1974
109 . ERLBRUCH Harald 1 GER 480 1974
110 . ROSENQUIST Lars 1 DEN 480 1971
111 . RYNER Carl-Johan 1 SWE 480 1976
112 . JAHR Konrad 1 GER 478 1960
113 . KASER Denis 1 SUI 477 1964
114 . LÖNNKVIST Anders 1 SWE 477 1968
115 . HENKER Friedrich 1 AUT 475 1966
116 . GEIST Alexander 1 GER 472 1976
117 . DIOTTI Massimo 1 ITA 469 1969
118 . PRAVOTIAK Vladimir 1 SVK 469 1963
119 . BEHRINGHAUSEN Patrick 1 GER 467 1966
120 . GUSTAVSSON Robert 1 SWE 467 1974
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121 . MARTIN Sören 1 FIN 466 1973
122 . HALA Jan 1 CZE 464 1949
123 . ALBISSER Stefan 1 SUI 462 1972
124 . ARLITT Jürgen 1 SUI 462 1952
125 . MONNIER Philippe 1 SUI 462 1947
126 . ZENGAFFINEN Reinhard 1 SUI 462 1962
127 . MILONE Maurilio 1 ITA 458 1955
128 . DE ROECK Pascal 4 BEL 434 1957
129 . SCHUBERT Christian 1 GER 434 1966
130 . VLCEK Petr 1 CZE 432 1962
131 . HOLLIGER Andreas 1 SUI 421 1960
132 . RIMPLER Jiri 1 CZE 419 1971
133 . BENDA Lumir 1 CZE 416 1965
134 . PASSERA Luciano 1 ITA 413 1951
135 . OTTAVIANI Lino 1 BEL 411 1952
136 . HANSEN John 1 DEN 410 1970
137 . ERIKSSON Peter 1 SWE 406 1969
138 . TRACHSEL Hanspeter 1 SUI 406 1964
139 . GOBETZ Christian 1 AUT 403 1973
140 . ROVERA Gabriele 1 ITA 402 1954
141 . BERTELSON Tommy 1 SWE 400 1966
142 . KRISTIANSSON Ulf 1 SWE 386 1975
143 . FERREIRA Carlos 1 POR 384 1956
144 . SILVA Andre 1 POR 371 1964
145 . BASTL Bohumir 1 CZE 368 1976
146 . FERREIRA Joao 1 POR 368 1964
147 . HEUER Otto 1 SUI 365 1954
148 . TINGS Roland 1 BEL 363 1964
149 . PASSECKER Helmut 1 AUT 362 1963
150 . PINTO Antonio 1 POR 362 1956
151 . EICHER Martin 2 SUI 352 1953
152 . MARS Joshua 1 AUS 352 1976
153 . HARTLEY David 2 GBR 344 1954
154 . RUCH Bruno 1 SUI 342 1971
155 . ZMERZLY Heimo 1 AUT 339 1969
156 . FREI Michael 1 SUI 336 1968
157 . VOSMIK Petr 1 CZE 336 1968
158 . CHAMBERLAIN Richard 1 AUS 333 1965
159 . SIMANSKY Rene 1 SVK 330 1968
160 . SOARES Belarmino 1 POR 330 1945
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161 . COX Allan 1 AUS 323 1960
162 . BEDNAR Jiri 1 CZE 320 1966
163 . STEKLY Miroslav 1 CZE 320 1966
164 . WALLEN Bror 1 SWE 320 1950
165 . BARUSCOTTI Ivan 1 ITA 317 1969
166 . CLANCY Scott 1 AUS 314 1971
167 . POLITOWSKI Robert 1 POL 304 1961
168 . VAVRA Zdenek 1 CZE 304 1953
169 . NÖRSKOV Karsten 1 DEN 301 1971
170 . VAN DER AA Hans 1 NED 301 1946
171 . OBAL Adrian 1 SVK 299 1975
172 . ROBBRECHT Dirk 2 BEL 296 1964
173 . NIELSEN Heino 1 DEN 290 1973
174 . WALLNER Gerald 1 AUT 290 1960
175 . SVENSSON Bo-Göran 1 SWE 280 1967
176 . SILVA Antonio Costa 1 POR 275 1937
177 . ANSLEY John 1 NZL 272 1949
178 . VANCURA Libor 1 CZE 272 1961
179 . WOLF Jan 1 CZE 272 1969
180 . BUCHCAR Stefan 2 SVK 270 1947
181 . BENTALL Derek 1 GBR 267 1964
182 . MILOCH Bogdan 1 POL 266 1964
183 . KLARENBEEK Roland 1 NED 264 1968
184 . COLLINS Mark 1 NZL 261 1975
185 . ANDRADE Jaime 1 POR 250 1961
186 . PUTNOKY Michal 1 SVK 245 1960
187 . HANSEN Erwin 2 BEL 242 1953
188 . KIRSS Verners 1 LAT 240 1967
189 . ROBERTSSON Hakan 1 SWE 240 1961
190 . HESCHL Paul 1 AUT 238 1957
191 . RANTANEN Jyri 3 FIN 232 1964
192 . MILANESE Mauro 1 ITA 227 1962
193 . SILVA Domingos 1 POR 224 1957
194 . MOSZORO Michal 1 POL 222 1952
195 . DA SILVA Alfredo 1 POR 221 1944
196 . CAMPOS Sebastiao 1 POR 218 1950
197 . PINTO Manuel 1 POR 218 1951
198 . SALAZAR Eduardo 1 POR 218 1949
199 . BOARINA Pierantonio 1 ITA 213 1962
200 . BORG Stefan 1 SWE 200 1975
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201 . HEDLUND Anders 1 SWE 200 1969
202 . KARLSEN Ole Petter 1 NOR 195 1958
203 . GNADENBERGER Johann 1 AUT 194 1963
204 . RIIS HARSLEV Claus 1 DEN 190 1972
205 . HILLBRAND Wolfgang 1 AUT 187 1969
206 . AMEY Adrian 1 GBR 186 1967
207 . EXALL Terry 1 GBR 186 1956
208 . QUINTIN Maurice 1 BEL 186 1962
209 . FIDALGO Joao 1 POR 182 1953
210 . GERRITSEN Alban 1 NED 182 1969
211 . VAN DEN BOSCH Marcel 1 NED 181 1965
212 . BACHMAIER Robert 1 AUT 179 1962
213 . AMUNDROD Kai 1 NOR 178 1969
214 . CSIBRAN Krisztian 1 HUN 176 1974
215 . CARNEIRO Fernando 1 POR 173 1960
216 . JANSSON Lennart 1 SWE 173 1955
217 . LHERITIER Philippe 1 FRA 160 1970
218 . MARTHINSEN Jon 1 NOR 160 1967
219 . STRANDBERG Rolf 1 SWE 160 1957
220 . MATTAINI Guido 1 ITA 157 1957
221 . VIG Zoltan 1 HUN 154 1974
222 . BORG Arto 1 FIN 152 1960
223 . SILVA Luis Sr. 1 POR 152 1966
224 . PEDERSEN Jesper Normann 1 DEN 150 1971
225 . SMITH Christopher 1 GBR 150 1955
226 . OLSSON Mats 1 SWE 147 1961
227 . MARCOALDI Marco 1 ITA 146 1966
228 . KRÄMER Gerhard 1 AUT 144 1952
229 . HOLICKY Slavomir 1 SVK 139 1969
230 . KOVAC Rastislav 1 SVK 139 1975
231 . BARZO Jozsef 1 HUN 138 1971
232 . HOVIND Finn 1 NOR 133 1962
233 . NJORD Roger 1 SWE 133 1957
234 . SCHMIESTER Alfred 1 SVK 133 1969
235 . FREILACH Christian 1 AUT 131 1957
236 . SMANIO Valter 1 ITA 131 1955
237 . RASMUSSEN Morten 1 DEN 130 1965
238 . SUOMINEN Jouni 1 FIN 130 1967
239 . JERMEY David 1 GBR 126 1967
240 . NYHUS Kjell 1 NOR 125 1966
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241 . BERENYI Nandor 1 HUN 122 1970
242 . SINNHUBER Friedrich 1 AUT 115 1959
243 . STENSETH Roar 1 NOR 115 1965
244 . RECLA Emilio 1 AUT 114 1965
245 . BERG Carsten 1 DEN 110 1976
246 . LYO Jan 1 DEN 110 1962
247 . BÖHLER Reinhard 1 AUT 106 1964
248 . STINGL Erwin 1 AUT 106 1963
249 . PASQUIER Yannick 1 FRA 94 1955
250 . RAYNAL Gilles 1 FRA 94 1961
251 . KARLSSON Jonny 1 SWE 93 1973
252 . OHLSSON Bertil 1 SWE 93 1960
253 . BAS Gerrit-Jan 1 NED 91 1953
254 . LEHTO Juha 1 FIN 91 1958
255 . DOSEN Tony 1 AUS 88 1961
256 . JONSSON Micke 1 SWE 80 1966
257 . KAMMONEN Timo 2 FIN 80 1963
258 . OWRE Trond 1 NOR 80 1945
259 . RIEGLER Michael 1 AUT 78 1967
260 . DE GRANDIS Maurizio 1 ITA 77 1956
261 . PAKKALA Antti 1 FIN 77 1960
262 . ADORJAN Ede 1 HUN 74 1975
263 . SIGNE Regis 1 FRA 74 1968
264 . ANDERSEN Magne 1 NOR 70 1944
265 . NYBORG John 1 DEN 70 1955
266 . FISCHER Raphaël 1 FRA 62 1973
267 . GAUTHIER Jean-Marie 1 FRA 62 1952
268 . HAZEBROUCQ Vincent 1 FRA 62 1968
269 . HOAC Pierre 1 FRA 62 1968
270 . REBOUT Frederic 1 FRA 62 1975
271 . WAGNER Detlef 1 BEL 62 1970
272 . MIASIK Wojciech 1 POL 58 1963
273 . SILVA Antonio Jose 1 POR 58 1955
274 . BRUHN Kaj 1 DEN 50 1962
275 . RASMUSSEN Jan Vitten 1 DEN 50 1943
276 . GONTHIER Jean-Pierre 1 FRA 45 1952
277 . SILVA Francisco 1 POR 42 1952
278 . DRGON Frantisek 1 SVK 38 1960
279 . COSTA Armindo 1 POR 35 1944
280 . JONES Richard 1 GBR 35 1960



M
G

C
 

Ke
tt

en
is

Name Nation Total Year of Birth
Competitions

World Ranking List - Seniors Men
31.12.2022

Rank

281 . CARNY Jozef 1 SVK 32 1961
282 . HAZEBROUCQ Yves 1 FRA 32 1943
283 . PINTO Luis 1 POR 22 1945
284 . SWEDBERG Ulf 1 SWE 13 1971
285 . WILMS Fabrice 2 BEL 3 1972
286 . KUTSENITS Harald 1 AUT 2 1968
287 .
288 .
289 .
290 .
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292 .
293 .
294 .
295 .
296 .
297 .
298 .
299 .
300 .
301 .
302 .
303 .
304 .
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310 .
311 .
312 .
313 .
314 .
315 .
316 .
317 .
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320 .
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1 . CLASEN Tim GER 3.741 1.458 380 0 0 0 0 0 500 2.338 3.741

2 . HAHN Robert GER 2.947 1.096 371 0 0 0 0 0 375 1.842 2.947

3 . JANSSEN Markus GER 2.920 988 379 0 0 0 0 0 458 1.825 2.920

4 . WEBER Heinz AUT 2.866 1.050 500 0 241 0 0 241 0 1.791 2.866

5 . KOBISCH Roman GER 2.763 886 390 0 0 0 0 0 451 1.727 2.763

6 . BÜDENBENDER Markus GER 2.741 885 439 0 0 0 0 0 389 1.713 2.741

7 . NUOTIO Marko FIN 2.734 681 0 476 0 212 0 212 340 1.709 2.734

8 . STANEK Stanislav CZE 2.707 831 401 0 0 0 0 0 460 1.692 2.707

9 . GIROLDINI Rudi ITA 2.693 1.131 1 0 161 0 0 161 390 1.683 2.693

10 . GAIDA Bernd AUT 2.672 953 371 0 0 0 0 0 346 1.670 2.672

11 . NEULAND Michael GER 2.606 913 341 0 0 0 0 0 375 1.629 2.606

12 . JASPER Alexander NED 2.509 756 432 0 0 0 0 0 380 1.568 2.509

13 . MÜLLER Stefan GER 2.413 831 288 0 0 0 0 0 389 1.508 2.413

14 . ZINI Maurizio Palmiro ITA 2.150 775 109 0 0 0 0 0 460 1.344 2.150

15 . BILEK David CZE 1.960 1.225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.225 1.960

16 . LANG Alexander ITA 1.874 714 0 0 95 0 0 95 362 1.171 1.874

17 . VOZAR Josef CZE 1.870 689 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 1.169 1.870

18 . ROUS Kamil CZE 1.830 714 0 0 0 0 0 0 430 1.144 1.830

19 . STEINER Adriano AUT 1.827 631 258 0 0 0 0 0 253 1.142 1.827

20 . WECHSELBERGER Anton AUT 1.808 756 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 1.130 1.808

21 . STEIGER Steven NED 1.722 664 174 0 0 0 238 238 0 1.076 1.722

22 . AGREN Daniel SWE 1.718 857 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 1.074 1.718

23 . ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 1.630 789 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 1.019 1.630

24 . BJÖRK Stefan SWE 1.450 906 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 906 1.450

25 . LUNDELL Martin SWE 1.450 906 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 906 1.450

26 . TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 1.427 672 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 892 1.427

27 . METYS Jan CZE 1.424 656 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 890 1.424

28 . VIBERG Stefan SWE 1.410 481 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 881 1.410

29 . GRÜNBACHER Klaus AUT 1.394 689 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 871 1.394

30 . REHAK Jaroslav CZE 1.381 422 161 0 0 0 0 0 280 863 1.381

31 . QUALICH Igor SVK 1.379 472 0 0 177 162 0 177 213 862 1.379

32 . MARTENSSON Magnus SWE 1.357 731 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 848 1.357

33 . BROODBAKKER Hans NED 1.354 347 140 0 0 0 125 125 234 846 1.354

34 . KÖSTINGER Pierre SUI 1.352 306 119 0 0 0 0 0 420 845 1.352

35 . VERKOOIJEN Hans NED 1.344 639 36 0 0 0 0 0 165 840 1.344

36 . GAVAZZI Luca ITA 1.280 356 26 0 0 0 0 0 418 800 1.280

37 . LOCHER Ewald SUI 1.259 472 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 787 1.259

38 . POKORNY Bohumil CZE 1.242 356 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 776 1.242

39 . WESTERBERG Magnus SWE 1.218 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 761 1.218

40 . WIEDEMEIER Jörg SUI 1.088 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 341 680 1.088
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41 . FERRI Gino ITA 1.085 # 364 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 678 1.085

42 . BRUNELLO Roland ITA 1.075 672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 672 1.075

43 . SLAPPENDEL Ruud NED 1.050 406 0 0 0 0 250 250 0 656 1.050

44 . CAPPE Thierry BEL 1.042 197 0 0 0 0 150 150 304 651 1.042

45 . AHLBERG Tom FIN 1.034 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 146 646 1.034

46 . LEEMANS Raymond BEL 1.003 1 0 0 0 0 300 300 326 627 1.003

47 . WAGNER Wolfgang AUT 974 456 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 609 974

48 . NIHOUL Jean-Luc BEL 957 372 1 0 0 0 225 225 0 598 957

49 . VON DEM KNESEBECK AndreasGER 952 0 303 0 0 0 0 0 292 595 952

50 . ZWAAL Frits NED 922 322 1 0 0 0 63 63 190 576 922

51 . GARBUI Roberto ITA 894 0 0 0 148 0 0 148 411 559 894

52 . AHRENBERG Ari FIN 862 372 46 0 0 0 0 0 121 539 862

53 . PÄTOPRSTY Milan SVK 838 297 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 524 838

54 . LOVELL Steve GBR 816 0 0 250 0 0 0 0 260 510 816

55 . BENTLAGE Harald SUI 797 156 1 0 0 0 0 0 341 498 797

56 . JACOB Jean-Pierre BEL 760 106 0 0 0 0 163 163 206 475 760

57 . MARTINEK Ivo CZE 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470 470 752

58 . ELIASSON Patrik SWE 742 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 464 742

59 . OINONEN Mikko FIN 742 0 0 464 0 0 0 0 0 464 742

60 . GREENHEAD Martin GBR 728 0 0 202 0 0 0 0 253 455 728

61 . BAIRD Rick USA 723 0 0 452 0 0 0 0 0 452 723

62 . STUCKI Markus SUI 720 331 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 720

63 . WOOD Mark GBR 720 0 0 226 0 0 0 0 224 450 720

64 . ANDEREGG Roger SUI 717 447 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 448 717

65 . KULLICK Robert GER 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 444 444 710

66 . PASANEN Jori FIN 702 439 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 439 702

67 . KVAEL Lars NOR 691 0 0 0 232 0 0 232 200 432 691

68 . SÖDERLUND Christer SWE 686 0 0 429 0 0 0 0 0 429 686

69 . KUJANSUU Juha-Petri FIN 659 114 0 298 0 0 0 0 0 412 659

70 . ARNOLD Remo SUI 658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 411 411 658

71 . KAUFMANN Dieter ITA 640 364 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 640

72 . HUUS Vincent DEN 626 0 0 0 0 172 0 172 219 391 626

73 . SCHOPPE Ingo SUI 624 389 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 624

74 . MEANTI Alfredo ITA 613 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 383 383 613

75 . RAK Antonin CZE 608 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 380 608

76 . STINGL Egon AUT 608 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 380 608

77 . FREIBURGHAUS Fritz SUI 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 376 602

78 . GARBUI Domenico ITA 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 376 602

79 . WEBER Roger SUI 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 376 602

80 . NOWSKY Peter GER 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 375 600
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81 . NIEMANN Thorsten GER 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368 368 589

82 . SCHRÖDER Matthias GER 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368 368 589

83 . VAN VLIET Andre NED 579 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 165 362 579

84 . LIBERT Jacques BEL 576 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 576

85 . ADLER Christian AUT 571 0 0 357 0 0 0 0 0 357 571

86 . LISCHKE Martin GER 566 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 354 566

87 . ROTA Gianfranco BEL 566 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 141 354 566

88 . GRÖNLUND Harry FIN 562 0 0 262 0 0 0 0 89 351 562

89 . SOFKA Dusan CZE 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 560

90 . FRIESACHER Gerald GER 555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 347 347 555

91 . LAKOS Karl AUT 552 0 0 345 0 0 0 0 0 345 552

92 . VLCEK Daniel CZE 552 0 0 345 0 0 0 0 0 345 552

93 . EBI Robert GER 547 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 264 342 547

94 . KOPF Michel SUI 546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341 341 546

95 . MÜLLER Marcel SUI 546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341 341 546

96 . HASSE Lars GER 544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 340 544

97 . URBANEK Michael CZE 544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 340 544

98 . REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 538 0 0 0 117 0 0 117 219 336 538

99 . HAHSLER Hannes AUT 533 0 0 333 0 0 0 0 0 333 533

100 . HANUSEK Petr CZE 533 0 0 333 0 0 0 0 0 333 533

101 . BANDERA Vittorio ITA 514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 321 514

102 . BERGAGLIO Andrea ITA 514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 321 514

103 . ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 514 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 320 321 514

104 . TALLY Tim USA 514 0 0 321 0 0 0 0 0 321 514

105 . CHMELKA Miroslav SVK 509 56 0 262 0 0 0 0 0 318 509

106 . SCHNYDER Roland SUI 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 315 504

107 . ANDR Zdenek CZE 496 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 310 310 496

108 . PATZELT Markus GER 490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 306 306 490

109 . ERLBRUCH Harald GER 480 0 0 0 300 0 0 300 0 300 480

110 . ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 480

111 . RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 480 0 0 0 300 300 0 300 0 300 480

112 . JAHR Konrad GER 478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299 299 478

113 . KASER Denis SUI 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298 298 477

114 . LÖNNKVIST Anders SWE 477 0 0 298 0 0 0 0 0 298 477

115 . HENKER Friedrich AUT 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 297 297 475

116 . GEIST Alexander GER 472 0 0 0 295 0 0 295 0 295 472

117 . DIOTTI Massimo ITA 469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 293 469

118 . PRAVOTIAK Vladimir SVK 469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 293 469

119 . BEHRINGHAUSEN Patrick GER 467 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292 292 467

120 . GUSTAVSSON Robert SWE 467 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292 292 467
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121 . MARTIN Sören FIN 466 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291 291 466

122 . HALA Jan CZE 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290 290 464

123 . ALBISSER Stefan SUI 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 289 462

124 . ARLITT Jürgen SUI 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 289 462

125 . MONNIER Philippe SUI 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 289 462

126 . ZENGAFFINEN Reinhard SUI 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 289 462

127 . MILONE Maurilio ITA 458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 286 286 458

128 . DE ROECK Pascal BEL 434 1 1 0 0 0 63 63 206 271 434

129 . SCHUBERT Christian GER 434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 271 271 434

130 . VLCEK Petr CZE 432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 270 432

131 . HOLLIGER Andreas SUI 421 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263 263 421

132 . RIMPLER Jiri CZE 419 0 0 262 0 0 0 0 0 262 419

133 . BENDA Lumir CZE 416 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260 416

134 . PASSERA Luciano ITA 413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 258 258 413

135 . OTTAVIANI Lino BEL 411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 257 411

136 . HANSEN John DEN 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 256 410

137 . ERIKSSON Peter SWE 406 0 0 0 0 254 0 254 0 254 406

138 . TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 406 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 254 406

139 . GOBETZ Christian AUT 403 0 0 0 0 252 0 252 0 252 403

140 . ROVERA Gabriele ITA 402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251 251 402

141 . BERTELSON Tommy SWE 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 250 400

142 . KRISTIANSSON Ulf SWE 386 0 0 0 241 0 0 241 0 241 386

143 . FERREIRA Carlos POR 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 240 384

144 . SILVA Andre POR 371 0 0 0 232 0 0 232 0 232 371

145 . BASTL Bohumir CZE 368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 230 368

146 . FERREIRA Joao POR 368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 230 368

147 . HEUER Otto SUI 365 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228 228 365

148 . TINGS Roland BEL 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 227 363

149 . PASSECKER Helmut AUT 362 0 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 226 362

150 . PINTO Antonio POR 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 226 362

151 . EICHER Martin SUI 352 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 219 220 352

152 . MARS Joshua AUS 352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 352

153 . HARTLEY David GBR 344 0 0 107 0 0 0 0 108 215 344

154 . RUCH Bruno SUI 342 0 0 0 214 0 0 214 0 214 342

155 . ZMERZLY Heimo AUT 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 212 339

156 . FREI Michael SUI 336 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 210 336

157 . VOSMIK Petr CZE 336 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 210 336

158 . CHAMBERLAIN Richard AUS 333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 208 333

159 . SIMANSKY Rene SVK 330 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 330

160 . SOARES Belarmino POR 330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 330
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161 . COX Allan AUS 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 202 323

162 . BEDNAR Jiri CZE 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

163 . STEKLY Miroslav CZE 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

164 . WALLEN Bror SWE 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

165 . BARUSCOTTI Ivan ITA 317 0 0 0 198 0 0 198 0 198 317

166 . CLANCY Scott AUS 314 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 196 314

167 . POLITOWSKI Robert POL 304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 304

168 . VAVRA Zdenek CZE 304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 304

169 . NÖRSKOV Karsten DEN 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 188 301

170 . VAN DER AA Hans NED 301 0 0 0 0 0 188 188 0 188 301

171 . OBAL Adrian SVK 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 187 299

172 . ROBBRECHT Dirk BEL 296 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 184 185 296

173 . NIELSEN Heino DEN 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181 290

174 . WALLNER Gerald AUT 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181 290

175 . SVENSSON Bo-Göran SWE 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 175 280

176 . SILVA Antonio Costa POR 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 172 275

177 . ANSLEY John NZL 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 272

178 . VANCURA Libor CZE 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 272

179 . WOLF Jan CZE 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 272

180 . BUCHCAR Stefan SVK 270 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 169 270

181 . BENTALL Derek GBR 267 0 0 167 0 0 0 0 0 167 267

182 . MILOCH Bogdan POL 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 166 266

183 . KLARENBEEK Roland NED 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 165 264

184 . COLLINS Mark NZL 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 163 261

185 . ANDRADE Jaime POR 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 250

186 . PUTNOKY Michal SVK 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 153 245

187 . HANSEN Erwin BEL 242 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 151 242

188 . KIRSS Verners LAT 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 240

189 . ROBERTSSON Hakan SWE 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 240

190 . HESCHL Paul AUT 238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 149 238

191 . RANTANEN Jyri FIN 232 1 1 143 0 0 0 0 0 145 232

192 . MILANESE Mauro ITA 227 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 227

193 . SILVA Domingos POR 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 224

194 . MOSZORO Michal POL 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 222

195 . DA SILVA Alfredo POR 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 138 221

196 . CAMPOS Sebastiao POR 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 136 218

197 . PINTO Manuel POR 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 136 218

198 . SALAZAR Eduardo POR 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 136 218

199 . BOARINA Pierantonio ITA 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 133 213

200 . BORG Stefan SWE 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 200
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201 . HEDLUND Anders SWE 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 200

202 . KARLSEN Ole Petter NOR 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 122 195

203 . GNADENBERGER Johann AUT 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 121 194

204 . RIIS HARSLEV Claus DEN 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 119 190

205 . HILLBRAND Wolfgang AUT 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117 187

206 . AMEY Adrian GBR 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 186

207 . EXALL Terry GBR 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 186

208 . QUINTIN Maurice BEL 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 186

209 . FIDALGO Joao POR 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 182

210 . GERRITSEN Alban NED 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 182

211 . VAN DEN BOSCH Marcel NED 181 0 0 0 0 0 113 113 0 113 181

212 . BACHMAIER Robert AUT 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 112 179

213 . AMUNDROD Kai NOR 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 111 178

214 . CSIBRAN Krisztian HUN 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 176

215 . CARNEIRO Fernando POR 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 108 173

216 . JANSSON Lennart SWE 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 108 173

217 . LHERITIER Philippe FRA 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

218 . MARTHINSEN Jon NOR 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

219 . STRANDBERG Rolf SWE 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

220 . MATTAINI Guido ITA 157 0 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 157

221 . VIG Zoltan HUN 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 96 154

222 . BORG Arto FIN 152 0 0 0 95 0 0 95 0 95 152

223 . SILVA Luis Sr. POR 152 0 0 0 95 0 0 95 0 95 152

224 . PEDERSEN Jesper Normann DEN 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94 150

225 . SMITH Christopher GBR 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94 150

226 . OLSSON Mats SWE 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 92 147

227 . MARCOALDI Marco ITA 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 91 146

228 . KRÄMER Gerhard AUT 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 144

229 . HOLICKY Slavomir SVK 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 87 139

230 . KOVAC Rastislav SVK 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 87 139

231 . BARZO Jozsef HUN 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 86 138

232 . HOVIND Finn NOR 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 133

233 . NJORD Roger SWE 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 133

234 . SCHMIESTER Alfred SVK 133 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 83 133

235 . FREILACH Christian AUT 131 0 0 0 82 0 0 82 0 82 131

236 . SMANIO Valter ITA 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 131

237 . RASMUSSEN Morten DEN 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 81 130

238 . SUOMINEN Jouni FIN 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 81 130

239 . JERMEY David GBR 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 126

240 . NYHUS Kjell NOR 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 78 125
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241 . BERENYI Nandor HUN 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 122

242 . SINNHUBER Friedrich AUT 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 115

243 . STENSETH Roar NOR 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 115

244 . RECLA Emilio AUT 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 114

245 . BERG Carsten DEN 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 110

246 . LYO Jan DEN 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 110

247 . BÖHLER Reinhard AUT 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66 106

248 . STINGL Erwin AUT 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66 106

249 . PASQUIER Yannick FRA 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 94

250 . RAYNAL Gilles FRA 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 94

251 . KARLSSON Jonny SWE 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58 93

252 . OHLSSON Bertil SWE 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58 93

253 . BAS Gerrit-Jan NED 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 91

254 . LEHTO Juha FIN 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 91

255 . DOSEN Tony AUS 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55 88

256 . JONSSON Micke SWE 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 80

257 . KAMMONEN Timo FIN 80 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 49 50 80

258 . OWRE Trond NOR 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 80

259 . RIEGLER Michael AUT 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 78

260 . DE GRANDIS Maurizio ITA 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 77

261 . PAKKALA Antti FIN 77 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 77

262 . ADORJAN Ede HUN 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 74

263 . SIGNE Regis FRA 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 74

264 . ANDERSEN Magne NOR 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 70

265 . NYBORG John DEN 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 70

266 . FISCHER Raphaël FRA 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

267 . GAUTHIER Jean-Marie FRA 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

268 . HAZEBROUCQ Vincent FRA 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

269 . HOAC Pierre FRA 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

270 . REBOUT Frederic FRA 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

271 . WAGNER Detlef BEL 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

272 . MIASIK Wojciech POL 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 58

273 . SILVA Antonio Jose POR 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 58

274 . BRUHN Kaj DEN 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 50

275 . RASMUSSEN Jan Vitten DEN 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 50

276 . GONTHIER Jean-Pierre FRA 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 45

277 . SILVA Francisco POR 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 42

278 . DRGON Frantisek SVK 38 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 38

279 . COSTA Armindo POR 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 35

280 . JONES Richard GBR 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 35



0 0 0 OT OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor

SWC SNC WAGM ECTM EU B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

World Ranking List - Seniors Men: Detail31.12.2022

Rank Name Nation Total

281 . CARNY Jozef SVK 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 32

282 . HAZEBROUCQ Yves FRA 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 32

283 . PINTO Luis POR 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 22

284 . SWEDBERG Ulf SWE 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 13

285 . WILMS Fabrice BEL 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3

286 . KUTSENITS Harald AUT 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

287 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

288 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

289 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

290 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

291 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

292 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

293 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

294 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

295 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

296 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

297 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

298 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

299 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

300 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

301 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

302 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

303 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

304 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

305 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

306 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

307 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

308 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

309 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

310 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

311 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

312 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

313 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

314 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

315 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

316 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

317 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

318 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

319 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

320 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



W W 2023 M M 2023

Points Players Value Points Players Value

1 . GER Germany 14.195 10 500 1 . GER Germany 28.604 22 500

2 . AUT Austria 11.614 11 480 2 . CZE Czech Republic 20.382 25 480

3 . SWE Sweden 8.500 14 460 3 . AUT Austria 18.898 28 460

4 . NED Netherlands 8.264 8 440 4 . ITA Italy 16.944 23 440

5 . CZE Czech Republic 7.988 10 420 5 . SWE Sweden 14.779 27 420

6 . SUI Switzerland 6.402 8 400 6 . SUI Switzerland 14.562 24 400

7 . FIN Finland 5.181 8 380 7 . NED Netherlands 10.499 12 380

8 . ITA Italy 3.192 5 360 8 . FIN Finland 9.061 15 360

9 . BEL Belgium 1.968 6 340 9 . BEL Belgium 6.901 14 340

10 . DEN Denmark 1.429 6 320 10 . SVK Slovakia 6.761 15 320

11 . POR Portugal 1.081 7 300 11 . POR Portugal 4.103 19 300

12 . SVK Slovakia 987 4 280 12 . GBR Great Britain 3.558 10 280

13 . HUN Hungary 632 3 260 13 . DEN Denmark 2.967 13 260

14 . USA United States of America 571 1 240 14 . NOR Norway 1.747 9 240

15 . GBR Great Britain 490 4 220 15 . AUS Australia 1.410 5 220

16 . NOR Norway 384 1 200 16 . USA United States of America 1.237 2 200

17 . NZL New Zealand 352 1 190 17 . POL Poland 850 4 190

18 . AUS Australia 160 1 180 18 . FRA France 809 11 180

18 . FRA France 160 1 180 19 . HUN Hungary 664 5 170

20 . CHN China 123 1 160 20 . NZL New Zealand 533 2 160

21 . ALB ##### 0 0 21 . LAT Latvia 240 1 150

31.12.2022 31.12.2022

RANKING FEDERATIONS RANKING FEDERATIONS

Nation

Men Seniors

Nation

Women Seniors



List of International competitions

Competition Date Place Country System System Stroke-Play Match-Play W M W M

Belgium - Netherlands 20.03.2022 Eupen BEL E x 300 300 9 14

Seniors Nation Cup 05.06.2022 Wanne-Eickel GER E F x 500 500 18 37

World Adventure Golf Masters 19.06.2022 Kuopio FIN MOS x 500 500 8 27

World Championships Seniors 13.08.2022 Wanne-Eickel GER E F x x 1500 1500 34 66

European Championships General Class 27.08.2022 Voitsberg ITA E F x 300 300 3 7

European Champions League Final 01.10.2022 Portel POR F x 300 0 8 0

European Champions League Final 01.10.2022 Portel POR E x 0 300 0 17

Value Players

20
22



List of National championships
W M

Competition Date Place Country System System System Stroke-Play Match-Play Match-Play W M W M

National Championship - Austria 09.07.2022 Voitsberg AUT E F x x x 480 440 16 25
National Championship - Australia 13.02.2022 Sporties Barooga AUS MOS x 100 220 2 8
National Championship - Belgium 18.09.2022 (5 days) BEL C E x 340 360 10 12
National Championship - Czech Republic 23.07.2022 Praha CZE C E x 400 480 10 20
National Championship - Denmark 26.06.2022 Alborg DEN E x 320 300 11 20
National Championship - Finland 09.07.2022 Koulukatu - Tampere FIN C x 360 340 7 18
National Championship - France 03.07.2022 Commelle - Vernay FRA E x 100 100 4 15
National Championship - Germany 25.06.2022 Osnabrück GER C E x 500 500 10 20
National Championship - Great Britain 18.09.2022 Margate GBR MOS x 200 260 4 14
National Championship - Hungary 26.06.2022 Szolnok HUN C x 180 110 3 5
National Championship - Italy 24.07.2022 Arizzano ITA E x 440 460 5 20
National Championship - Latvia 24.07.2022 Valmiera LAT E x 0 150 0 1
National Championship - Norway 26.06.2022 Halden NOR E x 240 200 3 13
National Championship - Netherlands 29.05.2022 Appelscha NED E F x 380 380 8 15
National Championship - New Zealand 04.12.2022 Wild Wood Whitianga NZL MOS x 220 170 3 5
National Championship - Poland 04.09.2022 Cekcyn POL E x 0 190 0 7
National Championship - Portugal 16.10.2022 Vizela POR C E F x 280 240 5 20
National Championship - Switzerland 24.07.2022 Matzingen SUI E x 460 420 10 20
National Championship - Slovakia 31.07.2022 Brezno SVK E x 300 320 4 18
National Championship - Sweden 16.07.2022 Eskilstuna SWE F x 420 400 10 20

20
22

Value Players


